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Hereditary factor influencing learning
1. Environmental conditions
Learning experiences

2.
3. Cultural factors
4 Ability level of the learner
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As per Erickson the virtue called ‘Ability’ is formed at this stage
1. School age

2. Play age

3. Adolescent age

4. Infancy
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SQ3R is the best reading Method. In which SQ3R means

A e SQ3R UiVl 3 el LISk SQ3R
Simple-Question-Read-Retain-Recall
Sample-Question-Read-Recite-Revision
Single-Question-Read-Retain-Recall
Survey-Question-Read-Recite-Review
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This follows the principle of pleasure

1. Id

2. ego

3. super ego

4 consciousness
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The learning which is useful to acquire motor skills and Habits
1. factual learning

2 procedural learning

3. conceptual learning

4 generalisation learning
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The process of incorporating new information into an existing
schema is called as

1.

2.
3.
4

Assimilation
Accommodation
Equilibrium
Organization
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Dyslexia is a

1.

2.
3.
4

Oral-language disability
Writing disability
Arithmetic disability
Reading disability
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Mechanical Aptitude test measures
1. Aesthetic Aptitude

2. Vocational Aptitude
3. Scholastic Aptitude
4 General Aptitude
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This is not related to co-operative learning
1. Self Decisions

2. Individual acceptability

3. Collaborative skills

4 Positive interdependence
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1.

The beeping sound in the car when the driver is not wearing the
seat beltis a

1.

2.
3.
4

Positive Reinforcement

Negative Reinforcement
Positive punishment
Negative punishment

JI;TJ:{,JULrufzg{,é%;&lé&finflﬁ
Aei

Ly 2

red 3
4

Objective factor that influence perception is
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3.
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Experiences
Time
Context
Proximity
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13.

A Psychologist who explained personality based on the values
of people

1. Spranger
2 Young
3. Kretshmer
4 Sheldon
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Lower order needs among the following as per Maslow’s theory
of Hierarchy of needs

1. Safety needs

2 Self-esteem needs

3. Self-actualization needs

4 Love and belonging needs
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This stage is called as “Transitory Stage”

1.

2.
3.
4

Infancy
Pre-childhood

Late-childhood
Adolescence
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One of the following is not related to Cognitive Domain

1.

2.
3.
4

Comprehension

Application
Analysis
Receiving
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A 12 year student can complete only the aspects prescribed for
10 year student, then his IQ is
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Individual learning type among the following

1.

2.
3.
4

Computer based learning

Discussions
Seminars
Brainstorming
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Saketh is a teacher, who is not satisfied with his job because

he has not been promoted for a long time. So he is not
teaching children properly. Guidance needed here is

1. Educational Guidance
2. Vocational Guidance

3. Psychological Guidance
4. Personal Guidance
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TOEFL stands for
<« 7€ TOEFL
1. Test of English as a French Language
2. Test of English as a First Language
3. Test of English as a Foreign Language
4. Test of English as a Fundamental Language
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According to Bruner, the topic of study should be introduced

first through
1. Models
2. Activities
3. Charts
4 Principles
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A student who failed in exams cried like a child -
Defence mechanism here is
1. Regression
2. Reaction formation
3. Compensation
4. Repression
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This type of learners learn effectively through exploration and
doing activities

1.

2.
3.
4

Auditory Learners

Visual Learners
Kinesthetic Learners
Tactile Learners
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“Illustrated dictionary” under Jagananna Vidya Kanuka is
distributed to these classes.

1.

2.
3.
4

1to 10

6&7

6to 10

1to5
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25.

Carl Rogers has given importance to this learning

1. Cognitive Learning

2 Experiential Learning
3. Experimental Learning
4 Insightful Learning
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A method of teaching by placing problems and questions in
front of the students and stimulating their thinking

1. Inquiry Based Leaning

2. Project Based Learning

3. Activity Based Learning

4. Teacher centered Leaning
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26.

27.

28.

A group which is not exposed to experimental conditions
administered by the experimenter

1.

2.
3.
4

Experimental group
Uncontrolled group
Controlled group
Independent group
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The value of ‘1MB’
38 1MB°
1. 1024 KB
2. 1024 GB
3. 1024 TB
4. 1024 Bytes

In examinations children’s recognition capacity is tested
through

1.

2.
3.
4

Multiple choice questions

Short answer questions
Fill in the blanks
Essay questions
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30.

As per Golman ““ Ability to consider the feelings of others when
making decisions” is

1.

2
3.
4

Sympathy
Empathy
Social skills
Social ability
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As per NEP-2020, The Education System should be focused
towards -

1.

2.
3.
4

Getting good results

Learning for exams
The development of critical thinking in children
The development of rote learning in children
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61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

Read the following conversation.

A: My examinations are in the next month.
B: If I were you, I would not waste time.
In the above conversation, B offered:

1. his help

2. his suggestion
3. his time
4. his message

The teacher said to the boy, “Keep it up.”

The purpose of the sentence in inverted commas is:
1. to permit

2. to disappoint

3. to offer help

4. to encourage

Choose the option that shows an appropriate way to address
the recipient in a professional email.

l. Hey

2. Dear Mr. Smith

3. Hi there

4. Yo!

Choose the option that is NOT a tip for writing a short story.
1. starting a short story

2. developing compelling characters

3. writing as much detail as possible

4. seeking feed back from others

Choose the correctly punctuated sentence.

l. Ravi said, I want to go to New York next year.

2. Ravi said, “I want to go to New York next year!”
3. “Ravi said”, I want to go to New York next year.
4. Ravi said, “I want to go to New York next year.”

He said(A) that(B) he will come(C) the following day (D).
Choose the part that has a grammatical error.
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68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Choose the suffix that suits to get the adjectival form of the
word ‘tragedy’

1. -ly
2. -ic
3. - 1sn
4. -un

Choose the correct option that indicates the arrangement of the
words in alphabetical order

A. resource

B. regional

C. respect

D. responsible

1. B C D A

2. D C B A

3. B C A D

4, B A C D

Choose the idiom that gives the meaning “free oneself from”
1. give way

2. at a loss

3. get rid of

4. for ages

The disease is the entire world.
Choose the phrase that fits the blank.

1 spread at

2. spread across
3. spread in
4. spread on

Choose the mis-spelt word out of the given words.

1. visionery
2. missive
3. campaign
4. scientific

Choose the option that can be used as a one-word substitute
for “a scientist who studies animals and their behaviour.”

1. an ornithologist

2. a linguist

3. an ethologist

4. a theist
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He turned round and found himself looking at a round faced,
meek looking man who now broke into a smile.
Choose the synonym of the word ‘meek’.

1. haughty
2. humble

3. superior
4. arrogant

He added loftily, pronouncing the word carefully, “centuries
ago.”
Choose the antonym of the word ‘loftily’

1. humbly

2. venerably

3. gallantly

4. valiantly

I was in in 1972.

Choose the correct expression that fits the blank.
1. five standard

2. the fifth standard
3. fifth standard
4. the five standard

I am thinking going to America.
Choose the word that fits the blank.

1. for

2. to

3. of

4, onto

Raju has seen this movie already.
The above sentence says that

1. Raju still remembers the movie he saw.
2. Raju forgot the movie he saw.

3. Raju wants to see the movie again.

4. Raju does not like to see any movie.

Don’t tire yourself now. You in the evening.
Choose the correct option that fits the blank meaningfully.
1. isn’t be able to work

2. weren’t be able to be worked.

3. won’t be able to work.

4. will be not able not to work.
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80.

81.

82.
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Seema asked her, “How long have you lived here?”
Choose the reported speech of the sentence above.

1. Seema asked her if how long you have lived there.
2. Seema asked her how long she had lived there.

3. She asked Seema to live there.

4. Seema told her how she had lived there.

Choose the sentence in passive voice.

1 After school, we went home and told our respective
parents about the incident.

2. He should not spread the poison of social inequality and
communal intolerance.

3. He bluntly asked the teacher to apologise.

4. I was born to tall and handsome parents.

The father, along with his children to park.
Choose the correct verb that fits the blank.

l. was go

2. were going

3. have gone

4. has gone

My sister, who completed her B.Tech, has secured a job in
BHEL.
The above sentence has:

1. a non-defining relative clause
2. a defining relative clause

3. a noun clause

4. an adverbial clause of manners.

Nick has a small foot on his left hip which helps him balance.
In the above sentence, the word ‘balance’ is

1. a conjunctive

2. an adjective

3. a verb

4. an adverb

His parents decided not to send him to a special school.
The above sentence has nouns.

1. two

2. three

3. four

4 five



85.

86.

87.

88.
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Born in London, he became the citizen of the U.K.
The above is:

1. an imperative sentence
2. a complex sentence

3. a compound sentence
4. a simple sentence

Choose the linker that can be used to order points.
1. in the same way

2. firstly

3. besides

4. on the contrary

Sravani goes to school Yamuna daily.

Choose the correct phrasal preposition that fits the blank.
1. in spite of

2. along with

3. ahead of

4. in front of

I would like to have tea.
This sentence indicates:

1. obligation

2. possibility
3. preference
4. permission

Read the following passage.

He, who teaches us anything which we know, not before, is
undoubtedly to be loved as a benefactor and he that supplies
life with amusement will be caressed as a pleasing person.
According to the passage, the author suggests that we should
regard someone who teaches us something new:

1. with suspicion and scepticism

2. with gratitude and affection

3. with indifference and apathy

4. with criticism and disdain



90.

Read the following passage

He, who teaches us anything which we know, not before, is
undoubtedly to be loved as a benefactor and he that supplies
life with amusement will be caressed as a pleasing person.

A ‘Benefactor’ is one

1. who takes money

2. who blames others

3. who teaches known facts

4. who takes money
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